North-9 Meter Road,                                         South-Plot No.26.   

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES ( IF ANY) 

Not known to the secured creditor. The unpaid charges towards 

electricity, maintenance , Tax etc. if any, as applicable  

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs. 889315.20/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand 

Three Hundred Fifteen And Twenty Paisa Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.)  
Rs. 88932/- (Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 
Thirty Two Only) through DD in favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable 
at Aurangabad 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 
WITH EMD 

Till 27.01.2026 up to 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd.

[...]

Also At- Row House No-7, United Arambha Part 2, P No-20, 
Gut No-90/Part Gangapur Jahagir Shendra Aurangabd- 
431007 

Loan Account No PHR016505654759 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE U/SEC. 
13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 

31/05/2023 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) 
OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs. 11,61,938/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Sixty One Thousand 
Nine Hundred Thirty Eight Only) being amount due as on 
22/05/2023 thereon till the date of payment 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 
26/03/2025 

PUBLICATION DATE OF 
POSSESSION NOTICE 

29/03/2025 

OUTSTANDING DUES   (IN RS.) 
Rs. 11,61,938/- amount due as on 22/05/2023